WASHOE COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION JUDICIAL SURVEY 2014

Nevada Supreme Court
Justice Michael Cherry
Justice Michael L. Douglas
Justice Mark Gibbons
Justice James Hardesty
Justice Ron Parraguirre
Justice Kristina Pickering
Justice Nancy Saitta

Second Judicial District Court - General Jurisdiction
Judge Janet Berry (Dept. 1)

Judge Jerry Polaha (Dept 3)

Judge Connie Steinheimer (Dept. 4)

Judge Brent Adams (Dept. 6)

Judge Patrick Flanagan (Dept. 7)

Judge Lidia Stiglich (Dept. 8)

Judge Scott Freeman (Dept. 9)

Judge David Hardy (Dept. 15)

Judge Elliott Sattler (Dept. 10)

Second Judicial District Court - Family Division
Judge Egan Walker (Dept. 2)

Judge Deborah Schumacher (Dept. 5)

Judge Chuck Weller (Dept. 11)

Judge Frances Doherty (Dept. 12)

Judge Bridget Robb (Dept. 13)

Second Judicial District Court - Court Commissioners
Discovery & ADR Commissioner Wesley Ayres
Probate Commissioner Robin Wright

Second Judicial District Court - Court Masters
Juvenile Division Master Cynthia Lu

Juvenile Division Master Dixie Grossman

Domestic Violence Master Sue Edmondson
Domestic Violence Master Casey Campbell

UIFSA Master Lance White

Justice Courts — Washoe County
Judge E. Alan Tiras (Incline Village)
Judge Patricia Lynch, Reno Dept. 1
Judge Pete Sferrazza, Reno Dept. 2
Judge Scott Pearson, Reno Dept. 4
Judge David Clifton, Reno Dept. 5
Judge Pierre Hascheff, Reno Dept. 6
Judge Kevin Higgins, Sparks Dept. 2
Judge Terry Graham, Wadsworth

Municipal Courts — Washoe County
Judge Jay Dilworth (Reno, Dept. 1)

Judge William Gardner (Reno, Dept. 2)
Judge Dorothy Nash Holmes (Reno, Dept. 3)
Judge Kenneth Howard (Reno, Dept. 4)
Judge Barbara McCarthy (Sparks, Dept. 1)
Judge James Spoo (Sparks, Dept. 2)

Performance
Scores
(Average)

4.0
39
3.7
43
4.3
4.4
4.3
43
4.3

4.2
4.5
3.5
4.1
4.2

4.6
43

4.4
45
43
4.3
43

4.3
3.0
3.0
43
42
3.7
3.8
3.9

2.9
4.5
3.6
4.2
4.0
43

Should this judge be retained?

Yes

75.0%
80.6%
78.1%
96.1%
87.5%
86.1%
63.2%

85.6%
78.7%
76.5%
86.2%
93.4%
93.3%
89.2%
90.2%
94.5%

84.5%
98.1%
58.9%
89.5%
90.0%

97.0%
88.6%

92.0%
100.0%
93.1%
94.7%
96.8%

90.0%
37.0%
41.5%
95.5%
100.0%
72.2%
82.4%
90.0%

25.0%
95.2%
73.3%
94.4%
91.7%
91.7%

No

25.0%
19.4%
21.9%

3.9%
12.5%
13.9%
36.8%

14.4%
21.3%
23.5%
13.8%
6.6%
6.7%
10.8%
9.8%
5.5%

15.5%

1.9%
41.1%
10.5%
10.0%

3.0%
11.4%

8.0%
0.0%
6.9%
5.3%
3.2%

10.0%
63.0%
58.5%

4.5%

0.0%
27.8%
17.6%
10.0%

75.0%
4.8%
26.7%
5.6%
8.3%
8.3%


paige
Highlight

paige
Highlight


