WASHOE COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION JUDICIAL SURVEY 2014

	Performance Scores (Average)	Should this judge be retained? Yes No	
Nevada Supreme Court	, , ,		
Justice Michael Cherry		75.0%	25.0%
Justice Michael L. Douglas		80.6%	19.4%
Justice Mark Gibbons		78.1%	21.9%
Justice James Hardesty		96.1%	3.9%
Justice Ron Parraguirre		87.5%	12.5%
Justice Kristina Pickering		86.1%	13.9%
Justice Nancy Saitta		63.2%	36.8%
Second Judicial District Court - General Jurisdiction			
Judge Janet Berry (Dept. 1)	4.0	85.6%	14.4%
Judge Jerry Polaha (Dept 3)	3.9	78.7%	21.3%
Judge Connie Steinheimer (Dept. 4)	3.7	76.5%	23.5%
Judge Brent Adams (Dept. 6)	4.3	86.2%	13.8%
Judge Patrick Flanagan (Dept. 7)	4.3	93.4%	6.6%
Judge Lidia Stiglich (Dept. 8)	4.4	93.3%	6.7%
Judge Scott Freeman (Dept. 9)	4.3	89.2%	10.8%
Judge David Hardy (Dept. 15)	4.3	90.2%	9.8%
Judge Elliott Sattler (Dept. 10)	4.3	94.5%	5.5%
Second Judicial District Court - Family Division			
Judge Egan Walker (Dept. 2)	4.2	84.5%	15.5%
Judge Deborah Schumacher (Dept. 5)	4.5	98.1%	1.9%
Judge Chuck Weller (Dept. 11)	3.5	58.9%	41.1%
Judge Frances Doherty (Dept. 12)	4.1	89.5%	10.5%
Judge Bridget Robb (Dept. 13)	4.2	90.0%	10.0%
Second Judicial District Court - Court Commissioners			
Discovery & ADR Commissioner Wesley Ayres	4.6	97.0%	3.0%
Probate Commissioner Robin Wright	4.3	88.6%	11.4%
Second Judicial District Court - Court Masters			0.004
Juvenile Division Master Cynthia Lu	4.4	92.0%	8.0%
Juvenile Division Master Dixie Grossman	4.5	100.0%	0.0%
Domestic Violence Master Sue Edmondson	4.3	93.1%	6.9%
Domestic Violence Master Casey Campbell	4.3	94.7%	5.3%
UIFSA Master Lance White	4.3	96.8%	3.2%
Justice Courts – Washoe County		22.224	40.00/
Judge E. Alan Tiras (Incline Village)	4.3	90.0%	10.0%
Judge Patricia Lynch, Reno Dept. 1	3.0	37.0%	63.0%
Judge Pete Sferrazza, Reno Dept. 2	3.0	41.5%	58.5%
Judge Scott Pearson, Reno Dept. 4	4.3	95.5%	4.5%
Judge David Clifton, Reno Dept. 5	4.2	100.0%	0.0%
Judge Pierre Hascheff, Reno Dept. 6	3.7	72.2%	27.8%
Judge Kevin Higgins, Sparks Dept. 2	3.8	82.4%	17.6%
Judge Terry Graham, Wadsworth	3.9	90.0%	10.0%
Municipal Courts - Washoe County			75.00
Judge Jay Dilworth (Reno, Dept. 1)	2.9	25.0%	75.0%
Judge William Gardner (Reno, Dept. 2)	4.5	95.2%	4.8%
Judge Dorothy Nash Holmes (Reno, Dept. 3)	3.6	73.3%	26.7%
Judge Kenneth Howard (Reno, Dept. 4)	4.2	94.4%	5.6%
Judge Barbara McCarthy (Sparks, Dept. 1)	4.0	91.7%	8.3%
Judge James Spoo (Sparks, Dept. 2)	4.3	91.7%	8.3%